FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

JUNEA WILL

06-16-1999



101067045

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name IA CORPORATION	Month Day Year 03/15/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name FUJITSU LIMITED	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1-1 Kamikodanaka, 4-ch	ome
Address (line 2) Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	n-ken, JAPAN
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
1722	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name	STAAS & HALSEY,	, Jemes D. Halsey, Jr.	
Address (line 1)	700 Eleventh St	t., NW #500	
Address (line 2)	Washington, DC	20001	
Address (line 3)	71.		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number 2	02-434-1500
-			02 434-1300
Name	STAAS & HALSEY,	James D. Halsey, Jr.	
Address (line 1)	700 Eleventh St	., N.W. #500	
Address (line 2)	Washington, DC	20001	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 6
Enter either the		(s) or Registration Number(s) [er or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO nber(s) Regist 1,848,126 [Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit A	ccount	nclosed XX Deposit Account if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 19-3935 Yes [XX] No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To th attac indic Akira Tal	e best of my knowledge an hed copy is a true copy of t ated herein. kashima	nd belief, the foregoing information is true an the original document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
	Vice President	aclakarhame	May 18, 1999
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, IA Corporation I, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at Watergate Tower 1, Suite 600, 1900 Powell Street, Emeryville, California, 94608, USA ("Assignor") is the successor in interest to IA Corporation by change of name from IA Corporation to IA Corporation Subsidiary, and by merger of IA Corporation Subsidiary into IA Corporation I, all such successions being duly recorded in the Office of the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware, as evidenced by the attached copies of certificates from the State of Delaware; and

Whereas IA Corporation has adopted and used the trademark "INTERSTAGE" ("Mark"), which Mark is the subject of Registration No. 1,848,126 registered August 2, 1994 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Registration"), and IA Corporation I through the above chain of succession is the successor to the business of IA Corporation pertaining to the Mark and the successor in title to the Registration; and

Whereas, Fujitsu Limited, a corporation under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at Nakahara-ku, 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-Chome, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and Registration;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Mark and Registration and to bring any proceeding in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with said Mark and Registration. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to perfect and vest title in the Mark and Registration in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated.

IA CORPORATION I

Geraldine McGrath

Vice President and General Counsel

3-15-99

(date)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0284

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "IA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IA CORPORATION" TO "IA CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1996, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freei, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7965060

DATE:

05-29-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0285

2304225 8100

960155668

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IA CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "IA CORPORATION I" UNDER THE NAME OF "IA
CORPORATION I", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1996, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8044722

DATE:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0286

2304117 8330

960219153

1'

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of ALAMEDA	
- M - / ~ 1880	$ M$ $+$ $\in \mathcal{Q}$ $ \sim h$ \wedge \downarrow
On //(a/C/1 /3, /7/9	before me, Margaret S. Rozówski, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Me. Marath
personally appeared <u>Geraldin</u>	ME_M ^E Grath Name(s) of Signer(s)
MARGARET S. ROZOWSKI Commission # 1151481	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hetalethey executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) are executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California Alameda County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Aug 24, 200	William und emplar seal.
	Mayaret S. Kozawski
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required b	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document.
	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docu	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document: 45516	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document. ment
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document: 45516	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document. The state of t
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document:	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document. ment SNMENT OF TRADEMARK 5, 1999 Number of Pages: / NONE
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document: ASSIZE Document Date: MARCH I Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document. ment SNMENT OF TRADEMARK 5, 1999 Number of Pages:/ NONE ner(s)
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document: ASSIE Document Date: MARCH Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name: Geraldine MCC Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Vice President and E	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document. ment SUMENT OF TRADEMARK 5, 1999 Number of Pages:/ NONE ner(s) Grath Signer's Name: Individual I Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document:	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preal and reattachment of this form to another document. ment SAMENT OF TRADEMARK 5, 1999 Number of Pages:/ NONE ner(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document: #5512 Document Date: MARCH Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name: Geraldine MGC Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Vice President and Elementary Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document: ASSIC Document Date: MARCH Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name: Geraldine Michael Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Vice President and Element Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Docu Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0287